SAFETY DATA SHEET
GB001 Bare Copper based brazing rods.
Version number:  1
Replaces SDS: 2009-11-23
Issued: 2014-10-14
 1
Not for sale in the USA
Section 1. IDENTIFICATION OF THE SUBSTANCE / MIXTURE AND OF THE COMPANY /
UNDERTAKING
1.1 Product identifier
Trade name PhosCopper, ProFill Mang Bronze, ProFill Nickel Bronze, ProFill Tobin Bronze
Article-no
Product/Article Diameter(mm) Packaging (kg) Part Number
PhosCopper 3 5 LTAP0043
PhosCopper 5 5 LTAP0044
PhosCopper 3 5 LTAP0005
ProFill Mang Bronze 1.6 2.5 GRMB1625
ProFill Mang Bronze 1.6 5 PCS GRMB16H5
ProFill Mang Bronze 2.4 5 PCS GRMB24H5
ProFill Mang Bronze 2.4 2.5 GRMB2425
ProFill Mang Bronze 3.2 5 PCS GRMB32H5
ProFill Mang Bronze 3.2 2.5 GRMB3225
ProFill Mang Bronze 6.3 2.5 GRMB6325
ProFill Mang Bronze 3.2 0.5 GRMB3205
ProFill Mang Bronze 2.4 0.5 GRMB2405
ProFill Mang Bronze 1.6 0.5 GRMB1605
ProFill Nickel Bronze 5 2.5 GRNB5025
ProFill Nickel Bronze 3.2 0.5 GRNB3205
ProFill Tobin Bronze 1.6 2.5 GRTB1625
ProFill Tobin Bronze 2.4 5 PCS GRTB24H5
ProFill Tobin Bronze 2.4 2.5 GRTB2425
ProFill Tobin Bronze 3.2 5 PCS GRTB32H5
ProFill Tobin Bronze 3.2 2.5 GRTB3225
ProFill Tobin Bronze 5 2.5 GRTB5025
ProFill Tobin Bronze 1.6 5 PCS GRTB16H5
ProFill Tobin Bronze 3.2 0.5 GRTB3205
ProFill Tobin Bronze 2.4 0.5 GRTB2405
ProFill Tobin Bronze 1.6 0.5 GRTB1605
1.2 Relevant identified uses of the substance or mixture and uses advised against